SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY LEGISLATION FROM THE **MARCH 27, 2024** REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

DRAFT NO.	RES. NO.	
DRAFT 0478	4716/2024	A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES, AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.
DRAFT NO. DRAFT 0479	ORD. NO. 13323/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF REPEALING PART THIRTEEN – BUILDING CODE, TITLE SIX – PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE, CHAPTER 1339 – VIOLATIONS AND PERMITS, SECTION 1339.07 - DEMOLITION; FAILURE TO COMPLY, WITHIN THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO IN ITS ENTIRETY, AND ENACTING SECTION 1339.07 DEMOLITION; FAILURE TO COMPLY, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0480	13324/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO ENTER INTO WRITTEN AGREEMENT(S) FOR ACCEPTING A DONATION OF REAL PROPERTY FROM RAIDERS TRADING LIMITED, LLC AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRATF 0481	13325/2024	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, TO ENTER INTO A PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR THE PURPOSE OF COORDINATING, DIRECTING, AND CONDUCTING ALL ADULT SOFTBALL AND KICKBALL PROGRAMS AND OPERATIONS IN CITY PARKS DURING 2024, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0482	13326/2024	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY PURSUANT TO SECTION 721.15(D) OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE, TO DISCARD MUNICIPALLY-OWNED VEHICLES AND OTHER EQUIPMENT THAT IS NO LONGER NEEDED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL PURPOSE OR PUBLIC USE, OR IS OBSOLETE, OR IS UNFIT FOR ANY MUNICIPAL PURPOSE OR PUBLIC USE AND HAS NO VALUE, VIA INTERNET AUCTION FOR THE 2024 CALENDAR YEAR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0483	13327/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO ENTER INTO ANY AND ALL SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTS NECESSARY FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS MAHONING AVENUE WATERLINE REPLACEMENT, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0484	13328/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO ENTER INTO ANY AND ALL SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTS NECESSARY FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE BANE STREET AND MILLER STREET WATERLINE REPLACEMENT, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0485	13329/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF SPECIFIC ORDERS OR CONTRACTS UPON RECEIPT OF CERTIFICATION OF THE FISCAL OFFICER OF THE SUFFICIENCY OF FUNDS FOR SAID EXPENDITURES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.